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35MM Slide Projector with Wired Remote Control
35MM Slide Projector with Wireless Remote Control
Overhead Projector
High Intensity Overhead Projector/5000 Lumens
Ultra High Intensity Overhead Projector
6000 Lumens for Large Screens
LCD Video Projector - 1,000 Lumens, VCR, Mixer
& Cart Package
(Recommended for 6'x8’ screens)
LCD Video Projector - 2,000 Lumens, VCR, Mixer
& Cart Package
(Recommended for front or rear screens 7 2 'x10’ or
High Res & Brightness Projector — 3,000 Lumens, VCR,
Mixer & Cart Package
(Recommended for front or rear screens 7 %2 'x10’ or

Laptop computer with PowerPoint
Wireless Remote & Laser Pointer
Computer/Video Scaler

Computer Projector
800x600 Resolution - 1,000 Lumens
1024x768 Resolution - 1,000 Lumens
1024x768 Resolution - 1500 Lumens
1024x768 Resolution - 2,000 Lumens
1024x768 Resolution = 3,000 Lumens

17" Sony S-VGA Data Monitor

29" XGA Data Monitor

Movie Screen 5'x5’

Movie Screen 6'x6’

Movie Screen 7'x7’

Movie Screen 8'x8’

Movie Screen 7 2’ x 10’ (Front or Rear)

Movie Screen 9'x12’ — Fast Fold (front or Rear)

Movie Screen 10’x10’ - Fast Fold (Front Only)

Setup & Strike on Fast Fold Screens

$25.00/screen

Dress Kit to Frame Movie Screen - Black or Blue
Used for Front & Rear projection 7'1/2 x 10" or 9'x12’
$65.00
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$35.00
$65.00
$35.00
$45.00

$60.00

$250.00

$300.00
larger)

$350.00
larger)

$125.00
$25.00
$250.00

$250.00
$300.00
$325.00
$350.00
$400.00
$100.00
$200.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00
$75.00
$80.00
$85.00
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Carry-off drape — Black or Blue 3'x14’ section
$33.00/section
Used for Front Rear Projection
27" Color Monitor, VCR and Cart Package
27" Color Monitor with Stand
32" Color Monitor, VCR and Cart Package
32" Color Monitor with Stand
42" Plasma Monitor & Floor Stand
60” Plasma Monitor & Stand
Pick up and delivery charge for Plasma Monitors
VHS Player/Recorder with Remote
S-VHS Player/Recorder with Remote
Beta SP Video Cassette Deck
AV Cart
VHS-C Format or 8MM Camcorder
VHS Camcorder & Tripod
S-VHS Camcorder & Tripod
Laser Pointer
Cassette Tape Player
Dual Cassette Player
Sony Cassette Recorder/Player
CD (single) player
Combo CD & Cassette Player
5 Disc Player
200 Disc Player

Blank Video Tape or Cassette Tapes — Additional Charge

Microphone

$110.00
$70.00
$130.00
$90.00
$350.00
$650.00
$75.00
$60.00
$75.00
$350.00
$20.00
$75.00
$85.00
$125.00
$20.00
$35.00
$45.00
$50.00
$35.00
$55.00
$50.00
$60.00

$20.00

4 Channel Audio Mixer (Required with additional Microphones)

$35.00
Tabletop Podium
Floor Podium
Floor Podium with built-in sound system
Tabletop podium with built-in sound system
Amplified speaker System (for small rooms)

Portable Sound System (Amp & Two Speakers on Stands)

Wired Lavaliere Microphone
Hand-held or lavaliere wireless microphone
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$20.00
$30.00
$45.00
$45.00
$55.00
$85.00
$50.00
$85.00
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WhiteBoard
Flipchart Size $25.00
3'x5’ $35.00
4'x6’ $45.00
Flipchart Stand with one pad paper, markers & tape $20.00
Additional pads of paper $10.00
Flipchart stand or easer stand only- no paper or markers $10.00
Audio Visual Attendant, per hour on site $35.00
Audio Visual Technician in room per hour $45.00
Speaker Phone System - for small rooms $35.00
Speaker phone system - amplified for larger rooms $65.00
Fax Machine - plain paper $50.00
Table top copier $65.00
Laser printer for computer $65.00
Spotlight $75.00
Operator - two hour minimum $25.00/hr.

** Equipment & Services provided by Proline Equipment
** All prices are Daily charges and subject to applicable sales tax
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