

Hilton Akron Fairlawn - Audio Visual Equipment List – Page 1

35MM Slide Projector with Wired Remote Control 35MM Slide Projector with Wireless Remote Control Overhead Projector High Intensity Overhead Projector/5000 Lumens Ultra High Intensity Overhead Projector	\$35.00 \$65.00 \$35.00 \$45.00
6000 Lumens for Large Screens LCD Video Projector – 1,000 Lumens, VCR, Mixer	\$60.00
& Cart Package (Recommended for 6'x8' screens)	\$250.00
LCD Video Projector – 2,000 Lumens, VCR, Mixer & Cart Package (Recommended for front or rear screens 7 ½ 'x10' or High Res & Brightness Projector – 3,000 Lumens, VCR,	\$300.00 · larger)
Mixer & Cart Package (Recommended for front or rear screens 7 ½ 'x10' or	\$350.00 larger)
Laptop computer with PowerPoint Wireless Remote & Laser Pointer Computer/Video Scaler	\$125.00 \$25.00 \$250.00
Computer Projector 800x600 Resolution – 1,000 Lumens 1024x768 Resolution – 1500 Lumens 1024x768 Resolution – 2,000 Lumens 1024x768 Resolution – 2,000 Lumens 1024x768 Resolution – 3,000 Lumens 17" Sony S-VGA Data Monitor 29" XGA Data Monitor Movie Screen 5'x5' Movie Screen 6'x6' Movie Screen 6'x6' Movie Screen 7'x7' Movie Screen 8'x8' Movie Screen 7 ½' x 10' (Front or Rear) Movie Screen 9'x12' – Fast Fold (front or Rear) Movie Screen 10'x10' – Fast Fold (Front Only) Setup & Strike on Fast Fold Screens \$25.00/screen Dress Kit to Frame Movie Screen – Black or Blue Used for Front & Rear projection 7'1/2 x 10' or 9'x12 \$65.00	\$250.00 \$300.00 \$325.00 \$350.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$25.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$85.00

www.akronhilton.com



Hilton Akron Fairlawn - Audio Visual Equipment List – Page 2

Carry-off drape - Black or Blue 3'x14' section	
\$33.00/section	
Used for Front Rear Projection	
27" Color Monitor, VCR and Cart Package	\$110.00
27" Color Monitor with Stand	\$70.00
32" Color Monitor, VCR and Cart Package	\$130.00
32" Color Monitor with Stand	\$90.00
42" Plasma Monitor & Floor Stand	\$350.00
60" Plasma Monitor & Stand	\$650.00
Pick up and delivery charge for Plasma Monitors	\$75.00
VHS Player/Recorder with Remote	\$60.00
S-VHS Player/Recorder with Remote	\$75.00
Beta SP Video Cassette Deck	\$350.00
AV Cart	\$20.00
VHS-C Format or 8MM Camcorder	\$75.00
VHS Camcorder & Tripod	\$85.00
S-VHS Camcorder & Tripod	\$125.00
Laser Pointer	\$20.00
Cassette Tape Player	\$35.00
Dual Cassette Player	\$45.00
Sony Cassette Recorder/Player	\$50.00
CD (single) player	\$35.00
Combo CD & Cassette Player	\$55.00
5 Disc Player	\$50.00
200 Disc Player	\$60.00
Blank Video Tape or Cassette Tapes – Additional Charge	
Microphone	\$20.00
4 Channel Audio Mixer (Required with additional Microphor \$35.00	nes)
Tabletop Podium	\$20.00
Floor Podium	\$30.00
Floor Podium with built-in sound system	\$45.00
Tabletop podium with built-in sound system	\$45.00
Amplified speaker System (for small rooms)	\$55.00
Portable Sound System (Amp & Two Speakers on Stands)	\$85.00
Wired Lavaliere Microphone	\$50.00
Hand-held or lavaliere wireless microphone	\$85.00

www.akronhilton.com



Hilton Akron Fairlawn - Audio Visual Equipment List - Page 3

WhiteBoard	
Flipchart Size	\$25.00
3'x5'	\$35.00
4'x6'	\$45.00
Flipchart Stand with one pad paper, markers & tape	\$20.00
Additional pads of paper	\$10.00
Flipchart stand or easer stand only- no paper or markers	\$10.00
Audio Visual Attendant, per hour on site	\$35.00
Audio Visual Technician in room per hour	\$45.00
Speaker Phone System – for small rooms	\$35.00
Speaker phone system – amplified for larger rooms	\$65.00
Fax Machine – plain paper	\$50.00
Table top copier	\$65.00
Laser printer for computer	\$65.00
Spotlight	\$75.00
Operator – two hour minimum	\$25.00/hr.

www.akronhilton.com

^{**} Equipment & Services provided by **Proline Equipment**** All prices are Daily charges and subject to applicable sales tax